
- Closer reinforcement box will be welded to the top and bottom of door.
- Reinforcement will be butted against strike channel or door edge.
- Clearance will be allowed for top and bottom channels

* See Closer Reinforcement Technical Data Sheet for reinforcement details

Pull SidePush Side

4"

1'-6"

1'-6"

4"

2015 Industrial Drive, Newton, NC 28658
PH: 888-234-9455  Fax: 800-631-9089
www.ConceptFrames.Com

Drawn By: KX Date: 2-19-2015
Reinforcements for Surface Bolt

Not to scale

Concept Frames




